
Town to Cooloola

AM Stop Location  Time  PM Stop Location  Time 

Cooloola Cove Woolworths 7:05 Aquatic Centre Kent St Bus Stop PM 3:18 

Poona Bay Cafe                  7:37 Kent St (Opp Town Hall) 3:20 

Boonooroo Rd / Sanderling Dr  7:53 Bazaar St (Pet Shop)  3:22 

97 Wilkinson Dr 7:54 SNAP Fitness PM  3:24 

Maaroom Bus Stop 8:06 Maaroom Bus Stop 3:42 

Bazaar St (opp Post Office)  8:25 Boonooroo Rd / Sanderling Dr  3:49 

Kent St /Bazaar St  8:26 97 Wilkinson Dr 3:50

Aquatic Centre John St Bus Stop AM 8:27  Poona Bay Cafe 4:07 

College  8:35 Cooloola Cove Woolworths 4:41 

Searys Creek carpark  4:56 


